504037431 10/05/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4084093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HEXIS CYBER SOLUTIONS, INC.	05/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IGNITE ANALYTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	401 CONGRESS AVENUE, SUITE 2650	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13631285
Application Number:	13872675
Patent Number:	7024414

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)345-7225

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-338-9100

Email: heather@tcchlaw.com

TERRILE, CANNATTI, CHAMBERS & HOLLAND, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 203518 Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78720

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IGNITE ANALYTICS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENT B. CHAMBERS	
SIGNATURE:	/Kent B. Chambers/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2016	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Hexis - Ignite Patent Assignment [EXECUTED] with Schedule A#page1.tif source=Hexis - Ignite Patent Assignment [EXECUTED] with Schedule A#page2.tif source=Hexis - Ignite Patent Assignment [EXECUTED] with Schedule A#page3.tif source=Hexis - Ignite Patent Assignment [EXECUTED] with Schedule A#page4.tif

source=Hexis - Ignite Patent Assignment [EXECUTED] with Schedule A#page5.tif source=Hexis - Ignite Patent Assignment [EXECUTED] with Schedule A#page6.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT, made this 2nd day of May 2016, by Hexis Cyber Solutions, Inc., a Maryland corporation with a principal place of business at 7740 Milestone Parkway, Suite 400, Hanover MD 21076 and Sensage, Inc., a California corporation with a principal place of business at 1400 Bridge Parkway #202, Redwood City CA 94065 (collectively, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") to Ignite Analytics, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 401 Congress Avenue, Suite 2650, Austin TX 78701 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire and exclusive right, title and interest worldwide in, to and under the patents, patent applications and preparations for patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto, any foreign or domestic counterparts of the foregoing, and any respective inventions disclosed, claimed or represented therein, and all other patent rights that may be based thereon, and any renewals, revivals, substitutes, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and all patents that may issue on any of the foregoing, together with all right in and to any and all causes of action accrued or accruing for infringement or threatened or alleged infringement of such patent rights (hereinafter collectively referred to as the Patent Rights);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Rights, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Patent Rights may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to

Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns that: Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Patent Rights, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise; that any proceeding in connection with the Patent Rights, or any proceeding in connection with the Patent Rights in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; and, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for the Patent Rights, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Rights, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Patent Rights of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said Patent Rights to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

JONES & SPROSS, PLLC

2

	ASSIGNEE:
	- AAC:
ACKNOWLEDGMENT:	[Name]
	Andrew S. Price
Date: 2 May 2016	
United States of America)	
State of Texas) ss.	
County of Travis	
On this and day of had personally came Andrew S. Price described in and who executed the foregoing instruof the same.	to me known to be the individual ament, and acknowledged execution
	Notary Public
5/3/14 filarthueBox	
HILARY ANNE BROWN	
Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 03-23-2020	
Notary ID 128920578	

Date: Mare J. 2016

United States of America
State of Mary and Sensage, Inc.

On this day of Mary Tome Arunder

On this 2 day of Mary Tome known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

My Commission Expires
July 14, 2019

	() [Name] William 1 webs
Date: May 2, 2016	Hexis Cyber Solutions, Inc.
United States of America)	
State of Marward ss	.:
County of Anne Arunder	
a re	
On this day of have	, <u>2016</u> , before me
personally came 43 Man 5.000	bec, to me known to be the individual
described in and who executed the foregoing instr	ument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	
	Knibaly XOULLS
	Notary Public

My Commission Expires
July 14, 2019

Schedule A

- U.S. Patent No. 7,024,414 (Storage of Row-Column Data)
- U.S. Patent Application No. 13/631,285 (TRANSACTIONAL INDEXED FILE SYSTEM FOR ROW-COLUMN DATA)
- U.S. Patent Application No. 13/872,675 (INDEX FOR FAST BATCH UPDATES OF LARGE DATA TABLES)

PATENT REEL: 039946 FRAME: 0282

RECORDED: 10/05/2016